


CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BUILDING AND INSPECTIONS SERVICES

DATE Dec.l4, 1976

TO: Santino J. Viola

With relation to permit applied for to demolish
building - dwelling - 877 Congrass St. belonging to
Chet Nesbit 125 ean St., it is unlawful to commence

s - an Ce .
demolition work until a permit has eed 1sSued from this
department.

Section & of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control
provides, "It shall be anlawful to demolish a building or structure
unless a provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication.

No permit for a demolition of a building or structure shall be
issued by the Building and Inspection Services Department until
and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have
been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator
registered with the Health Department."

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until
the prov sions of this section have been satisr.ed. It is the
obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up
with the Health Department the matter of complying with this
settion, being prepared to inform that department what registered
pest control operator is to be employed.
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ERMIT ISSOEN
BOCA.USEGROUP ............... .

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION bev 16 o0
ZONING LOCATION __ _____ PORTLAND, MAINE, . Dec..14,1976

T, the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE NEYY;
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipmenit or chonge use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C . A. Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance o'’ the City of Portland with plans and specificutions, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tuns:

2. Lessee’s name and adddress . Telephone

3. Contractor’s name and address ... Sanking, . J, Viola .-~ .12 EFrast. $t.... Telephone

4. Architect Specifications

Proposed use o1 building No. families ..........
O O T O = 1 15 1 N No. families ...
Matoms, No. stories Heat . ....c.vnes Styleofroof ............... Roofing

Other oundings op same 1ot ... .oiivntiunns e aieas e ehae Mreasee e ivaiaaeeaas Neenanans

E:timat: d coatractural cost $ Fee S .2%5,00. ...

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ... Maxge .. ... .......... GENERAL DESCRIFTION

Ttis application is for: @ 775-5451

Dwelling ....... sreseene Ext, 234 Pernit to denolish 3 family
GErage ..vvn.nnn cerean . utilities have been called.
Musonry Bldg. ....ov-..e.

Metal Bldg. ......... ... Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations .....vevvaennn

Denoiitions ....Xeeee0000

Change ofUse .........,.

NOTE TU APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbirg, electri-
cal and mechar cals.
PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1[0 23 3[x 40
Other: .ovvviinecrvreannonsnnns

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ........ Is any electrical work involved in this work? ............. .
Is connzcrioa to be made to public sewer? ............... If not, whai is proposed for sewage? .
Has ,eptic tank notice been sent? ..... . Form notice sent? ...... teercseessseenanseans ..
Heighic average grade to top rf plate ..... +++ ..., Height average grade to highest point of roof ....... beeresas .
Size, front ......... depilt ......... No. stories .,.... solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Material of foundation ........v.00v000.... Taickness, top ...... bottom ...... cellar ..... Caseesusasesas
Kind of roof .........0...... Riseperfoot.... Rocf cOVErINE .. vvvierrrorennnnrnnncnns
Wo. of chimneys ........ ... Material of chimneys .,.... oflining .......... Kindofheat .......... fuel,
Fra~ ag Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full size? ....... Cormnerposts ..oooveens .. Sills .
Size Girder ... .... ++eess. Columns under girders ........ veesss Size .ouiss.. ... Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor...... vesensny2nd oo, eseeas ,3rd ...

On centers: 1st floor PR} oY« AR |« SR

Maximum span: Istfloor....... ceeeses ,2nd ..., reesenss , 3rd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .............

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot . ..., to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ..
Vill automobile repairing be done other than minor repaiis to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public street? . .
ZONING: ..... C e

BUILDING CODE .4. .l.( 2 g- . .’. 2‘// ‘/’ 6 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.:

e pp P pen to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto
Health Dcpt : 9/ /“ PA‘/%“" are observed? . .

Signature of Applicant . . ... Phone #..830€¢

Type Name of above P 13020 33 43

Other ..ovevvennenns esseaearsseennes .
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address .....cce0e0nnne

PR tewe
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FILL 10 AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING. COOKING Ok POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Mame, <e04ry ¥, 37-2

Teo the INSPECTOR OF Bl ILDINGS, posTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to install the foliowing heating, cooking or power equipnent w accord-
ance wnth the Laws of Maine, the Buildirg Code of the City of Portland, and the following :pecifications:

« ey~ ry ge . W‘ B ildi
Location &7Y Jongress atlreet Use of Building ADLS. No Stories h‘isﬁnl:’gmg

Nanie and address of cwner of appliance u2ITen .., suchza, o .a

Ao

Instalier's name and address wastern Q1L Jo., 277 afi T T slephone

General Description of Work
Te incall  sten: coiler {revlacement. and creiastall . L1 varaer

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of apnhance base..ent Any burnable material i floor surface or [ neath®
If 50, how proiected? Kind of fuel® ool
Miuimum distznze to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top ot furnace 3!
From top of smoke pipe 3t From front of applia.c Lt From sides or back of appliance 3¢
Size of chimney flue &x8 Other connections to same flue aone
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the apphance to msure proper and safe combustion? yes

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner existing Labelled by underwniters’ Liboratories *

Wall operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line 1zed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of tloor beneath bumer Size of vent pip

Location of oil storage Number and capacity of tanks

Low watrr shut off yes Make i-clonnell-aller

W ill a!l tanks be more than five {eet trom any flame? How many tanks cnclosed?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burner~

I¥ COOKING APPLIANCE
Lovation of appliance Any burnablc neatenal i tloor s face or beneath
If so, how protected ? Height of Lews, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance * Distance to combustible material from top of apphiance -
From front of appliance From sides nd back From top of smokep.pe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented ? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximuam demand per hour

MISCELLANEOQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIA! INFORMATION

,

< -

Avnount of fee enclosed? 2,00 ($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each addiner ¢ =r, etc, in same
building at same time.) -

APPF, __/ .
' /‘ y 2 Will there e 1n charge of the airove work a jerson competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? Y65

rastern Lil & Jquip. Ce.

-~ -
/ , / — e ~
Signature of Instailer 273 /. 7,/&&"7444/ / f/’éf o<

INSPECTION COPY
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RO HESIDENCE 4ONe
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEFARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT NO.___533/79 Date Reecived___ Hovember 30, 19359

g

UOIEdO

Location 877 ﬂnr'_{:"nee Streer U'se of Building

Owner’s name and address____¥x, Samel Reef, 104 Korth St.

Tenant's name and address

Complainant’s name and address_____Health Dent

Description:  Side and r\ piazza in dangerous condition.

Vi Y

Tclephone
Telephone_

‘[elephone
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FU - 11-25-59 NFC

Cplt. 59/79 - 877 Congress Street

Reg. Mail
Ret. Receipt Boveri =p 13, 1959

10/, Borth Strost

Dear wns. Maafs

An irspecter lrco this departeznt roports certalsn parts of the
rear side porch .3 tie building et the abevo nared lucation are in
dangerous conditica, Hls report states that the redling is dise
ccanecter. at ans ond, the bracket supporting one corner hea pulled
1coss, and that there arc holes in soma of the floor buerds, ls
also rojorts that the railing end nowcl post ca inside steimay are
£ 6

As authoriged and dirccted by Section 107-a of the Building
Code of tho City of Purtland (copy enclused horowith) you sve nerge
by required to have mede bofore Mov, 25, 1959 such rejuirs and
Yerlacemonta &3 are nzcessary to correct thens canorcws ounditicns,
I acditicaal infersation relatins to the ebove is “wsired, pliass
phene Insrector Carturishit ab Spruce /~821, extensien 234, any

veoer day but Seturdey botween 8:00 and 9100 AL,
Vory trly pows,

REGISTERED NO.

Yoo " Spec. del'y fee §
A
Fee §(__~ / Ret. ecyipt ‘“/&'
Swibarge § Rest dely fees . -
Postage l/ZT [ timait > ) " T
) S Po. mm}g\e‘.
Fro@7 %/&,3%
STl |
'IW o .
L om0
P/ .f:(sos i
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Ma MK PRINTING €3 FORTLAND ) - Loc. w"'? ;w;-»‘&;‘:f‘_ s 3 :.f:'::: c‘d?
“. = . Loc /i 5 LT «

CiTY OF PORTLAND Y ¥ Blag X fire WElec ¥ Other

HEALTH DEPARTMENT . (g"’"’ g Iscued Novert-er 10, 195

HOUSING DIVISION ®TF Expires Decen er 10, 1959
Sy PNy p

Er, Sywiel hoct
134 Beyih trect
Furtlerel, Yuine

Dear Sir:
”, . -

On “;ﬁ:m s by 1\‘.,1_;9 e @0 examinatio. vas made of the premises located
at 77 Lenrrens Arent, revilessd, duine
Non-cazplisnce »ith the ordinaaces relating to bousing conditions was found as detailed beiow.

In sccordaace wich the provisions of the above ordinance, you are Lereby ordered to correct these
defects according to specif::ations within the tim lamats allowed. Failure tu comply with this notice will
necessitart legsal action.

S & repairs or 1azp-ovements required »1l} necessitate permits vhich are to be obtained from the
Building 1 ape *or, Health, Fireor other Caty Departments. These must be obtained before the work 1s started.

1f »n additione! information is desired, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor st this Office,
£Pruce $-Ei%i, extension 125, fandly notaf, this office zs scon as all corrections have been completed,

&49@21/‘{ CZ’LW"Cé'Z’ . Yery truly yours,

Douglas H. Brower, ¥.D.

~7 . .8
/ X(.,g'!g,yj( ,/’2&"?«(' dﬂ&//&i&d—ﬁ//ﬁ‘ R Health Director

Py 4,.{»’ G Soeched /“}/‘/ - By

Housing Supervisor

YIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
## Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** Responsibility of Occupant
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i 87T Cengress St
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fesued ~etober 17. ]?)(7
Fxpires + “wrartesx 17; 17

CITY OF PORTLAND
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
HOUSING DIVISION

Sarawl Baef
104 Rorth St
rextliund, kaire.

Dear Sa-
Jore 7
On - ﬁ;l" 195 - an exacination was swade of the premises locuted
at B77 i g 5% “La
Noa-cazplia ce with the ordinances relating to Lo
In .ccordance wath the provisiaus of the auv:ve ordinaace,
sefects sccordiag to specifi stions waithin the time lawi.s sllosed.

necessitate legn' actim
Sore recairs cr 1gprovements rejiired s1ll iccessitate persats wshich are to oe oitaned from the
Burlding Iispecto-, Healrl, Fireor other (ity Nepariments, These wust be o tained before *he work 1s started.
11 0y acjitacae )l anforeation as desared, vivat or teleghone the Housing Supervaisor at thas Offace,
nindly notify toas office as soon as 21l corrections have been completed.

is:ng ronditions wss found as detailed below.
you are hereby orderec to correct these
Failure to comply s« » this nrotice »1ll

telephore 4-1431, extension 226.

Ve-y trely yours,
Edvard #. Colby, M.D.
He-1th Durector

Acising Supervisce

YIOILATIONS & SPECIFICATiUNS
## Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** gesponsibility of Occupant
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City of Portiand, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—
Augusy 26,

To the Bowrd of Appeal::

Your appeliant, Mr. sem . Reef , who is the owner of
property 2t &7~ Uongress Street . re-pectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the
City of Portland to pormii un exception to the regulations of the Zoning Orcinance relating to this

prorerty, as provided by Section 17, Paragraph E of the Zoning Ordinance,

Proposed fii- escnpe wotw.d be locr.ted only eboirt 7 feet from the side property
ling whe eas a cluuruae? or at leest 10 feet is reouired by Zoninz Ordinsnce

in Lbe Limated Business dJone whe:e aroporty is loceted,

The facts and coaditions which make i®is exception legally permissible are as foliows:—

Cwner hes been ordered by Chicf of Fire Dpertaent to provide thic flre escanc
for the szafery of occupant: o the rulliing, end feilwie to secure & permit

therefor would make it impos:ible to cummliy with order.

Appellant




City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—

Decision

Public hearing was held on the 3rd day of oer.tember , 19 48 ,
¢n pelition of  3am £. Reef . owner of property at
877 C mgress Street , seeking te be permitted &n exceptict t. ihe regulati-.as of

{he Zoning Ordinance.. relating to this property.

Proposed fire escipe would be locuted ondy about 7 feet fr m the side
property line wnereas a cleurance of at le:st 10 feet is reguired by
Zoning Ordirance in the Limited Business Zone Jhere property is located.

Ovner hes been ordered by Cuief of Fire Degurtment to provide this fire
escape for the safety of occupsnts of tne building, zad feiiure to
secure a permit therefore . .id make it impossible to comply with order.

It is cherefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted

Board of Appeals




sepbember 3, 1948

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE _UNIiu URLLIANCE OF MR, SAM EEoF

AT 877 vongress Street

Public hearing on above Present for City

appeal was held before
Board of Zoning Appecls membeors:-
tue BOARD OF APPLaud

today.

1<
[0}
w

Municipal Officers:-
Mr. uetchell
Mrs. Frost
Mr, Bolbrook
Mr, Colley
e, Gole

TN N N N P

MMM NN
N Nl Sl e e e Sl e Nt
B T T e Y e )
St St Mt N Ml Mt e N

NO OPPOSITION

-

City officiais:-




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
LEGAL DEPARTMENT

A13. Mainc Trading Company
527 Cumberland Ave.,
Fortland, Muine

Gentlenen,

E > i h 1d ¢ public hesrinj in the council Ch: mber, Gity lall,
Portland i S mber 3, 1948 ot 10:30 A.M. te heer the appeal ol
My, Sam P. af fof tiny oaebion to the Zoning Ordinmnce, Sect 5B, to permit
construction cf B77 Congress Street on ride opposlite proparty at

This permd t\N_not issu ble under the Zoning Ordimince becsuse the Lire
escupe would be Joed v sbout fset from the side property lirc vheress o
clearance of ¢t lerst 1 y Zonin; Ordinsnce in the Limited Bus-
iness Zone vhere p.operty is ‘ HoM\el', the Jvner hies boen ordered by Chief
of the Fire Departmnt to pxy scape for the snfety of occupunts of
the building and failure to herefore would make it imposuible to
comply with order.

wi\ Zoning Ordinznce which provides
that the Bowrd of Appeals, by urnuk 5 mbors, may permit uxceptions
in specific cuses so ag lo grant reag.neble
avold con(iscation wnd without substantisi
of the Zoning Ordinunce, vubject alwa said Borrd shall give due
considerntlon to promoting public hendth, s-fo¥ converfience and welfore, encour-
aging the mo,L approprinte .ise of lend und congewin y velues, most eppropri~
ate use +f land end conscrving property valucs, tiw h{1l permit no bullding or
use injurious, noaious, offwnsive or detrisental to & neijaborhood, :nd thet it
shall prescribe approprizte conditions end sefeguerds in fiych cnse.

A11 persons int-rested cliher for or against tuls z ke he.rd at the
ebove time and place, this notice of requi:ed public fing huving been sent to
the owners of pwoperty withing 500 feet of tho prepdids in .uestlon as rwguired by
law.

Vory truly yours,

'
a4
1

\

AR
't‘ur
HE DOALD OF APPEALS
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BOARD OF APPLALS

August 27, 1948
My, Sem P. Reef

877 Congress St.,
Portland, Miine

Dear Mr. Reef,
The Board of Appeals will hold & public hecring in the Ccuncil
Chember, City Hsll, on Fridsy, September 3, at 10:30 A. M. to hear

your appeal redating to the above premises,

Please be present or be represented at this hearing in

support of your sppezl.

Very Truly yours,

BOARD OF APPL.

Robert L. Getchell
Chairmen
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AP 877 Gonmmes

u e RS

August 23, 1943

Ers 3as 'y ssefl sibndgel: Applieation for perzit for
1, Horth Stroot ereclion of eety! firc escape on

Hogenier ¢« Jones Caupany wosterly side of apartaent house
33 Puarl sStreat ot W7 Congresa Sirect

Gentleman:

+€ 2re unnble to iseue tia penait for Lha above work bocnuss the
proposeit Lire uscape wuld b Lo iaed only shoul V1 from bhe side aroTarty
Las wiersis 5 clesrance of ab isach 10! is rerguired By Lo Soning Crdipe
snce in thu Lisited dusiness o2 . ore bhe proparty 10 lecatsd, Bacsune
of the uneed fer provdding oo eow rane of esr=3a fros the dnsur stories
of this ballding in ordar to L0 with the provisions of L. onfely Ore
dinanco, it le 1ikely thab the M., of foning Appeals would pive gympabhetice
consliaration to a roquest Troo e owner for an 2xeskption wo Lhy law in
this case. Thersfore we are enclesing Lo hin rn oulline of Lne epooal Lro-

cedure in cazo he fhowld care to ererelse tde app sl rights snd ars enriify-

-

ing the caze Lo e dasiatant Sorpoiration Coungol, who handies th apupeals.

Yore " ruly yours,

Inrpector o Sull.dngs
i b

GGy Bdword Tu 33smoux
Aadptant Corporation Cowncal

Gliver %. Bantom, Chief
off Lo Fire Ueparinent -




« [A)APAREMBRIEHOTST ZONE

E
St )
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED
Class of Building or Type of Structure .. TRAFP3.0LBSS s e e (-)l'1 (>91%48 ‘

Portland, Maite, .....Angash. 29, 1948 ... LY —PER
‘ ToCTTITO 1 UK[LAND
T the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rortiaxD, MaIn(B) LIMTTED BUSERESS ZOhi

The undersigned hereby applics for & permil to erect aller repair demolishinstall the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Aaine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ....3&% . yes .. Dist. No
Owner's name and address . Telephone
Telephone....

3

Lessee's name and address . e
Contractor’s name and address Megauler. &Jones CGO.,. 35 Fearl St Telephone . e
Architect v s SPRCIACRHOBS s o . = e N0, Of sheets _."}
Proposed use of building Aparitmenks..... . Ne. families
Last use " I B No. families . e e

Material. frame........No. stories .. B Heat e e ...Style of roof . (U - LYo 1 13- QOO —

Other buildings on same lot ... ... e e smetsenes
Estimated cost $... 230 e s wmm Fee §.... 500 ...
General Description of New Work

To erect metal fire escape on west side of building from third floor to ground,
as per plan

CERIIFICATE OF OCCUFANGY
: REQUIREMENT IS WAIVE
/3 /45

Appeal sustained 7

11 4s 1. ‘rstood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separalely by and in -
the name of tie heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Mggquier & Jones

Weno Sent ‘to Fire Chief Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. v o _.Is any electrica’ work involved in this work? ...

Height average grade to top Of PALE e s« e s e Height average grade to highest point Of TOOf s o s e
Size, front. < 3 511 R —— No. Stories ..o _solid or filled land?.. v carth or TOCK? e e
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom P 12
Material of underpinning Height Thickness
Kind of roof .. Rise per {00t wre .. Roof covering

NO. of CHIMUEYS woommrrmmssrssissres Material of chimneys... .. 0f JETTT T —— Kind of Nt w e e fUCL
Dressed or full size? . S

Framing lumber—Kind

. Girt or ledger board?. s s s v et B

Corner Posts ...
. Max, ON CEALEES o oo

Girders  SHZC e Co0MLITINIS under girders, <} U1 S

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in cvery {loor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
e 3rd el

Joists and rafters: L8 FLODY crveeen com v soe s rn 2e emm s0 w00t ard . o
e . foor 3rd .. oy YOOI ;...‘.......
i B 1at floor. .. - . - Py

Mnx‘mum span . i eaeaanessssone et u—‘(l'ﬂco'.u»‘.-o”w.~ . P
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickaess of walls P
1f a Garage
.., to be accommodated.........
airs to cars habitually store
Miscellaneous
n a public SELEOEP e v

re disturbing of any tree O e B
a charge of the above work a person competent to

L ey weerl e

number commesciol cars to be accommodated...—

odated on same 106~ d in the proposed building P e e

No. cars now accomin : > o
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor rep
Do
Wwill work requi

Wwill there be i )
s that the State and City requirements

ol served? e,

e
APPROVED:
pertaining thereto are

Mre, Sam Reef
MegquieT & Jones

..................,..........m.--................4.......

Signalure of OWHEBFi-

INSPECTlOlr:I corY

ety -
A aiiy L s
< S ] VAL S il

AT o 1 5
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»~
-~ VyARRIN MCDONALD
INGPRECTOR OF BUILDINGS

On reply refer city OF PORTLAND, MAINE

toFile Department of Building Inspection

FU AP 877 Congress Street-l

August 23, 1743

hre Sam P, isoefl uubjectt Application for perait for
104 sorth Sireot erection of mel.al fire escezgs oil

hegquier & Jones Loupany wostorly side of epartwent house
33 Pear). Street at @877 Congross Street

Gentleuens

+4e are unabla to issue the penait for the above work bscause .o
proposed {ire escape would be located only abour 7' from the side pruperty
line whereas a clearance of at least 10! 1is recuired by the Zonlng Crdin-
ance in the Limited ilusiness 7one whers the proporty ig located, Because
of the need for providing a second means of o ress from the upper stories
of this building in order to comply with the wwrovisions of the Safely Or=
dinance, it is likely that the Board of Zonirg Appeals would give gynpathetic
cousideration to a redquest frou the owrer for an exception to the law in
ihis case. Therofore we are encloning to his an outiiue of the appeal pro-
cedure in casc ho should care to axercise nis appeal Tignts end are certify-
ing tho case to the Aosistant Corporation Counsoel, who hundles the appeals.

Very trrly yours,

(4 gned) V:RREN McDONALL:
Inspector of Buildlngs

A .;/ S

\} GL: bdward 1. Glgnoux
sedstant Gorporation Lounsel

Lliver T. Sunvorn, Chlefl
of tne Firs wepartneni




AP 377 Congress Lireut-l
. /\
e %
-~ N
L (Sé\y,/‘ ~

-
F

March 16, 1948

-

Megyuier & Jones Company Subjout: Application for perkit
33 Pearl Street - for vrection of fi—e escape
fir. Susuuel Aeef on caaterly side of tencmreni
104 Nortn Streat ‘ house at 277 Congress Strect

Gentlemen: -

&

We are annble to issue a perwil, for the above
cause il appears from any records which wo Leve beern
consult that litile if any of thu :and adjoining the
1ousc on the cast belongs Lo the ownor of the building and
hence the proposed fire escape would project beyond the ling 3
of tue lobi on which lho building is localed. In the Liwmit
Busigess Zone viore the properby is locatea a minimum dihahics
of tuon feol frow suy part of the fire escape to a side lot line
is required by tho Zoning Ordinance. @ - : “a
7 .

Very ’oz'trly’yours PN

.

t
4 A ’3
laspoctor of Buildigps .

CC: Oliver T. Sanborn, Chief

. of the Fire Departmer?t

;;
)

"
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=
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At Taemvel

.
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{B) LIMITED BEUSNESS ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or "[ype cf Structure Ibird Class

Portiaxd, Maine, $8Fu. 13, 1948
To the INSPECTOR QOF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAIXE

The urdersiz..e.l kereby appliv s for o permit ic eu alter repaindenxchack inylol! the following building structure equipmeexnt
i accordarce with the Laws of the State of Miine, the Buildiag Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any. submitted heracith and ihe “vilvieing s pecifisaizonts:
Location 877 Copgress Street. .. _ . .. .. Within Fire Limits? .__¥88 _ Dist. No. .13 . _.
Owner's nacie and address _ . re Sem Raef, 104 North Street . . Telephone . . —
lLezsee’s name and addre~ L e e e e Telephone . ... .
Contractor's name and address fegquier ¥ Jones, B3 Pearl Streef. - o e Telephone_.. =
Architeet . o e e . Specifications. .. . ... . Plans _yes. . --No of sheets . 1
Proposed use of building .. . . Xrxyr TeraZent U . { 0 111 S —
Last U5€ — o oo oo o e e e e e e e s e No. families .
Material frame__ . No.stories — % . Heat . . Styleofroof . . flat _ .. .. _RoofiBg e e
Other buildingson samelot v e - -
Estimatec. cost$ 900s Fee$§.. 1.0 __

NS Bent to Pire Chrief General Description of New Work

To construct metel fire escape from third floor to ground on east side of baildingsy
as ver plan

~ ,/
s - ,yﬁ A - T .

It is uzim that thisspepit doesgiot include installation of heating apparalus which is:to be laken out separalely by aad in
theny eoﬂh?fhmﬁn .mgaoﬁémn TO BE IS3uep 1o Megquier & Jones

j ! ,4.“5 Deteils of New Work
Is an&\ lumping im'ulved’tx7
Height average grads to Lp of plate . . Height average grade to highest point of roof. S
Size. front..... . ... depth —— ___No. stories .. . sotid or filled land?. earthorrock? . e
Material of foundation ... o . Thickness, top — bottom e cellar
Mater..} of underpinning Height Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per fcot -— Roof covering ...
No. of chimneys .. Material of chimneys .. of lining Kind of heat .
Framing lumber—Kind o v e e Dressed or full eize?
Corner posts ... Sills. .Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders — Size .—..Columins under girders. Size Max. on centers ..
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and ra‘ters: 15t 00T . ooy 200 e 3rd roof

On centers: 15t H00T . o e e 4 20D 3rd roof
ey 20d , 3rd roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ; . height? e« e

is work? — —.— . . . ..-lsany electrical work involved in this WOrk? o o © e

Maximum span: 15t floor. e .

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. , to be accommodated_. __number commescial cars to be accommodated.....
Vil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? e

o APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any treeona public street?...nO~o
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed?... Y88 .
Sem Reefl
Wegquier & Jones

Signeture of owner E&AW:EPZ_I .%Q_{k.% P

INSPECT!ON COPY
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Date of permit &_3/

Notif. dosiuy-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Nedf.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy i-sued

NOTES
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AD £77 Compraess

Jenvery 26, 2946

~

uy, £1ired Jacques
12 Aspen Avenu®
L0 FOrtl vy jinkae
Uy, u, 6. JOILIU -
43 Callegs stroat

subjectt puilding sennat W0 covur lastallide

tioa of gus~fired stuss poller 1n cOm80-
tion wits prowsing soendne at €77 congrsas
strveb

Gaentlesons

Following wy latter of Jzauary 23 relsting WO sho originaily propossd
oil-fired boiler, Nrs Jopnson bhas roguested that ths application ba ehanged
over ais signature to cexd for = cas~Tirec stewt soiler iastead of ww oil-
fired boller on ordziml agplication &' to change all portinonl iafonation
sccordingly, Lue jaformation 23 W2 cloarences and veating bo ruzain Lo Lte=l B

e porsdt [oF Lus gaw-Sired polle¥ is sccordingly issued herewitls, sube
Ject to Lne followlngs

The owmer of he sppliance i1l tave 10 aoITAER rosponsibility as to
whethes or not tnie burnuer, dosigned oripiarlly to burn Ls ronerated froa fuvel
il within the 27 liance, 1o suitables for tarring city gas yoden 1s new to be
used, -,

If the gos bureer is Lo be made 5o 38 to increage ang cdocrease the gas
e sutomatically, then B safety & liance st be nroviced o the go3 WINSY
capable of sutting off &1 gas sup, 3y Lo the a;pifance in event tuo pilot
fleze should be extinguisted—thls heesuse the boller 15 tc be conracted to
a £iue Lo walch L ¥Ic 45 alsg coi ected LLe toller whicn nants the bullcing and
a pas-fired hot water heatel, s

vstood timt the toller hes an sutomtic wotel supnly device

jeally filled in the boller shoula it becose un—
duly lov znd be automaricelly shut off sp soon ad tao boiler is
filled 1o ne projer 1 Thls appears Lo bs of particular sxportance 1T the
boiler $3 to be penoally coutrolled throuznout.

a0 Llwg waler

It is undsrotood that the ges-fired hot water ncater 4n tpe main collsr
2g slzo Lo be used, axd is aluo vented O this some chlmiey flue, Prosuzably
this Licater 1o suvamntically coatrolled as to Lesperature of the wator, 200,
{f that iz the €258, the oxze Lype rut off in gvent the pilot 1icht

goes vub is reguired for tids hester 23 specificd atove for the sutomstic press—’
ing boller.

Vory truly yours,

wieD/d

Inspector of ralldings

3: Messrs. Sam P. Reef & David Bell
105 Yorth Street
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13 oagyeh heene Sublecis Arpiication for wiiadal o a1t L CoVe?
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Hry B e dlied Pt A Mo Tessl g 0T tne U 277 Conaxess
L3 vollers streut streat

-

T 'ss;;ﬂ&:tiu. o8 o whethwr ef st & perait fr met o Loteliallon B this
could buftoxl e Gotesmirgd waer W lew opE fhe boala of Cu DRSS Tiwn o staade
gres ao. U4 T N T VU T L L nen of . TELL.T - e Jf Faic Urder-

writers & 2 B T a. cotehiia o by L JRNTICT Sy O S 3 Ol ~ e w3 LDE zinle
PP - £ CeTliThe Ti. i Bhb @lr _E onfor o oD P AONORA PR 3 of Ll
gl BaSleely, warh .3 L L ghaan bl LD SSL roCLt Ml ot Sap, Diiee. ot bLaving
Lo, B FOVSS b S8 Lis@vrbtse - & SrrluisLid, ke, k& awmi B ) e trole
£ Gutita s e e wi.e Wt Ui ™ol L G qmnp et l WA I thoety bul cesyariosn
b e shos TR AR S ptonn Wi felioiing, fentult o cungianct, srd LT
syt TekL -2 T ope. uLh B M0 SRt AT URA %
.
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pach 03 33 weybiadole Gy M bualiee

2e  oltha v roatres el Wi po) ouel be forly [ TATRPRI 11 Srace wittout
tre spe uf tawmshle Sobis izl Lo keep Lt frus Dicing oF being Hitets

te  ITou. ST o Miad be 01 LUk Lo wdB wetul-=tte 21 pusmtres tL 40 Le uo
less thx. hus 16 Sugmy—tub nust be Gesigwed for at least six 14 o5 Lhe _aximel Work-
iny presowrs of A freiate (G5 DRURIT it o

Lo ites 2 reguires et the Lk e sl L oG Wi obn hoe seliel valve
piped to FYUPLE SR TPnias of g budiiligeetads = tecouse Lia ek would e wleT
{reunilice !

Ge it X regziies tat {here cLall bo sow puona of ghatidng cl? the oil
pupply 20 LEra 0 vupner sb sl gonvenlantly loestud place at f care fastanco Irod
thy Durnur--uad Lo «sde MSs hut L fr selpLitile ia cusy a doLoedued conditl A wrb
croatet ard-. LI Yrazee e )

Ge  Ilt. 15 FROTLS that wopar of Lress tubling SLTving sLa b purner stall
not Le sualles Lo ope-nalf docl irol-pioy cige——il 18 wnfusELOWR Lz, the Labing
wiln this nqatpaent 0 He.d b Che-Lighlh inCite Lvon uilh an ordintry 1anLs Lursely
thc oAl suppls twlig Srua Lo QG @5 W8 side alasler ne Lexd iran 5f14 of an
1nene VLY pdpans oF tabing L8 roneired O te fastenod riptaly tn plate Su 8 uC Iz
14ke sannor 3.8 psototiend fro. wuchenicel injurye.

7. The woner 0f wperating thia dovicu 2V jeast et e begirnicg easusts o

proheating the oil to the point whore At will gasify aad burm 83 3 EAS cozing throigh

the taln ool OPLTINSY e 2 L2 providoy et such probeatiia st be done Ly au

Eoproved aluchric healor. (1t wans it orighal weantion e aeconpiish snilliel pro=

teeting of e oll by Wnting feel il to W sguiried falo Uik chuaber weneath tho
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FILL IN AND SLIN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR PERHIT ISSUED

()¢
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT U{{ ‘z:i T

Portland, Maine, ~ Janusty 1S, 1948 L _ATY of povee: s
.t,‘,’
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POXTLAND, MAISE

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to instali the following Bealing, covking or power equipment ix cocord-
asnce with the Laws of Maine. the Building Code of the City of Portland and the following speiifications:
Pailor shop amd .
m apts, ) . . @ AW Buﬂdmg

No. Stories =B TU U U,
r.xxstmg

Locaton . 877 Congress St. Ui of Building
Name and address of owner of apptiance ~ A1fred Jecgues, 12 Asphen St., S0, Portland

lnstallers name and address . As 4o JORDSOD,_ 43%00113&9 Ste . ., Telephone  2-285%
ot e F S od e L e AR G VRS B, wu-’r’nf*/ﬁw
= General Description of Work

To install m LRsonnes! 3 s ooty MOeHERe _

stean boiler in connection with pressing macaire

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance or source of heat basemest _  _ __  Typeuf floor beneath appliance CORCTete
If wood, how protected?. ... . - .cceo o oo o o - e oo . Kind of fuel ol
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or cating top of furnace 4 .

From top of smoke pipe .. 18® _ From front of appliance O¥exr 4*.. From sides or back of appliance . . z*
Size of chimuey flue{Abt 8x12) _ Other connections to same nue(steam heating boiler and gas-fired water

‘Heater
If s fired, how vented? . . . - Rated maximum demand per hour .. _ . ) e

IF OIL BURNER
Name and typeofburster . . . .. . . . Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? .
Will operator be always in attendance?. { XGS) Does oil supply line feed from toy or bottom of tank? (—W
Type of floor beneath burner . {uoncretd) . .
Location of oil storage . . J,—h&saa‘e&‘ﬂ—- R Number and capacity of tanks . (—1—-1&—3&&—4-
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .(ycs) How many tanks fire pmofed’ lnenei
Total capacity of any existing turage tanks fus furnace burners . . . R e e

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Locut .*applience. - —.. — — ... Kind of fuel . .. Type of floor beneath appliance .. - .

If wood, how pootected? . o e e e e e e e = = = -
Minimum distance to wood or combustible malenal l'rc R ppliance _ R

From front of appliance . __ .. . From sides and back . . From top of smokepipe . —. .o comme
Size of chimney flue ... — .  Uther connections tosameflue . oo .~ L e e e
Is hood to be provided?_ . ... If so, how vented? ___ —

If gas fired, how vented? .. o —. Rated maximum demand perhour v . .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SFECIAL INFORMATION

o e o s s 2 8 — - e s [ ——— e

—— J%—ée%ce-i&—dovi;e&-on—-tho—b&sis—o%—pm -hs&ti 3 —th&oil——to-zmke——sa s—wh&eb—}s-

WWW—:WH—&R —Eanuak) -
_shiinfermeion—iap’ wm;mmm%mmwmwm
e e et e e o o e e —— 9“:11111,1:».5;1‘,(; with Letter - -

P C— e e R _—— - . —

-———— e = e — — apmrnae s ———— A nt Aior— ot o —

Amount of fee enclosed? __l 00 _($1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED:
\Vill there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
ves

observed? . o

LINSPECTION COPY
f‘l\

Signature of Installer _/%ﬂ’gip/f’/; 7
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January 23, 193

401 Oliver T. Sanborn, Chief
of Lhe Fire «cpartuent

Fros: Warren Relonald
Insroctor of guildings

sSublect: wuoatiun of safe egress in apartoent house st
277 Conzress Streat

Lo have @ seport ol qadle g qtarding that the
spartzoenta in the 7-fauily apartsent house at 977 Congress
street cach have enly one weana of eZrese.

1t appears that Lhore aro o &artucnia—onu frant
and e reay—on esch of e trree flours and ons saall apart-
pent in the basecenl.

ouse
?uls has Loen an .-.part.:.am.?uE very loug sLading and
* the Madlding Code has no cont,rol over it as regards uwang of
QLIuSS, y

inspector of suildings
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
COMPLAINT

~ INSPECTION COPY .
: » raid
'y

" Location_877_Congress Streat -

T

i b <* n-"."d d |

0wner s pame and address

Use of Ii;nldmg
Joseph_B, & Katherine K. Crozier,

Complaint No, ~=£2. 28

Date received—QOctoter 5, 1946

Lodging House
- < FT *AD—.-%
14 Orchard Stwlephone

Teledhone ——— - —

~Tenant’s name ard address

RicD

. Complainant’s name and address —

'-‘D“aipﬁong Yr. McDonald met & women on the street
building had only ons means of egress.
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[

“ . Is gas fitting involved? . Size of service.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type ofStruclureh____zhizd_ﬁlQ#{

7]
Portland, Maine,___Sep% 18 ng.___.{&
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORILAND, ME,
ignd hereby applies for a permit 10 erid’if}d‘ﬁg- install the following buil&ﬁi};}{hﬁéfﬁﬁz equipment in

he Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location —— 77 Jongress Stivet —Ward. 7 __ Within Fire Limits? ___ ¥® pist No._ 8

Owner’s or P¢sife’d name and address__ d&8s ve Lo3snpd 11 Gopgxuny Street Telephone .
Contractor’s name and addrcss~£M%MLMM_“_hh Telephone _¥ 6639

Architect’s name and address______ — —
—_—

Proposed use of buildiﬁgho,mu‘i%_“_ —-~—————_No. families______
Other buildings on same lot____

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material w064 No. stories_ & ___Heqt h_";?ém____._Style of roof_ -———Roofing_____ .
Last use S family ¢ eneaent No. familjes

General Description of New Work

To ingtall i1 marner,

.~
N

: EOE
TRI3 BURBER LABELIED aND L FPROVED BY TIE UNDERYARIDERS? LaAB, INO
Details of New Work '

Size, front ____ -depth No. stories._____Height average grade to highest point of rvoof
To be erected on solid or filled fand? earth or rock?

Material of foundation Thickness,, top_ bottam

Material of underpinning Height ——————Thickness._______

Kind of roof Roof covering

" No. of chimneys . Materia! of chimneys of lining
* Kind of heat gtoam Type of fuel .‘oi_mmstance, heater to chimney, 2

_If oil burner, name and model —— 11 tams Mtomndio )
Capacity and location of oil tankw&mummqmlﬁ—mmwmmﬁﬂhﬁ_

‘Corner posts. Siils Girt or ledger board? Size

Material columns under girders____ Size Max. on centers —

" Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1¢" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat ynof

L 'span over 8 feet., Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd -~ 3rd — roof

On centers: - 1stfloor , 2nd , 3rd —, roof

Ni’aximum span: 15t floor — 2nd , 3rd ' , roof

" If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height? ___

" 'No. cars now accommodated on same ot : ——— t0 be accommodated

3

If a Garage

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than mior repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?
' Miscellaneous

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?

Plans filed as part of this application? Lo -— No. sheets

Estimated cost $._698“‘_

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to sce that the State and City re

are observed?__¥88 b;::of?/ ‘i% -
' Signature of owner L % S~

INSPECTION COPY
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Location, Ownership and detail must he correct, complete and legible.
Separate application required for every building.
Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

To the Portland,.
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:
TI-¢ undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following described building:—
Location 877 Congress Street Ward, 7 in fire-limits2. 20
Name of Owner or Lessee, JBIMA8 ¥ Lessard Address 877 Congress Stroet
© * Contractor, ownar -
©t Architect *

Descrip»

tion of Material of Building is Wood Style of Roof, flat Material of Roofing, tar. & gravel
io

Size of Building is 60L% feet long; 284 feet wide. No. of Stories, 3
Present

Bldg.

Cellar Wall is constrﬁctcd of Btone is inches wide on* ttun, . nd batters to inches on top.
Underpinning is . brick is inches thick; is 1eet in height.

BOLE i, if Brick; lst, 24, 3d, ath, 5th,

What was Building last used for? tenement No. of Families?. 6

Height of Building

What will Building now be used for? tonement & store

DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK

put ir store front, out in door, change partitions in basement for store
all to comyly with the bullding ordint.ce

Estimated Cost & 35Ce
IF EXTENDLED ON ANY SIDE

Size of Extension, Wo. of feet long? : Nn. of feet wide? ; No. of feet high above sidewalk?

No. of Stories high? ; Style of Roof? : Material of Roofing?

Of what material will the Extension be built? Foundation?

If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls? inches; and Party Wallz inches.

How will the extension be occupied? Tow connected with Main Building?
WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon? Proposed Foundations

U
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No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?

How many feet will the External Walls be increased in height? Party Walls

IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

Will an opening be made in the Party or Fxternal Walls? in
Size of the opening? How protected?
How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported?
emgonesr | anase I

Address




e, Locatiom, ownership anad detail must be correct. complete and legible. Separate
application reyuired for every building. Plans must be filed with this application

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3D CLASS BUILDING!

Portland, Me., +pril 18,1922

TO THE
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the following
Specifications : —
877 Qongress Street

ocation

wa., T

Name of owner is? -— Jomes Lessard Address 877 Congress Sgreat

.

d on demand.

1te

-

Name of mechanic is? - oFner
Nane of architect is?> —(— — - —— —  ——

Proposerd occupancy of building ( purpose)? wood shed

the duplicate set thereof

if a dwelling or tenement house, for how many families ?

Are there to be stores in lower storv ?

Size of lot. No. of feet front?—— . — . : No. of feet rear? : No of feet deep?
Size of building, No. of feet front ’iﬁ; _1: No. of feet rear? 8ft . No. of feet decp?
No. of stories, front> N S ; e . irear? -

Jo. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the highest part of the roof? 12£%
Distance from lot lines, front? feet; side? feet; side? feet; rear?.

kept on the work and exhib

Firestop to e used¥es .. —  ———— ——- o - -
Will the building be erecred on solid or filled land ?

Will the foundat 1. 5. laid on earth, rock or piles?

If on piles, No. ot rows?— —— — - distance on centres? fength of ?
Diameter, top of ? - diameter, hottom of ?

Size of posts?- - -

girts?

o439 a3AIAD3yd 39 1SN LIN¥3Ad

o

floor timbers?1st floor
O C (X3 [(X)

of Buildings) shall be

a 3y

Span

—y
&1

Bruces, how put in?
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Building, how framed? -— o -

Material of foundation? pbat -thickness of ? laid with mortar?
Underpinning, material of ? - height of 7. - - thickness of ? .
Will the roof be flat, pitch, man<ard, or hip? -- - - _piteh ___  Material of roofing? asphalt _ . . .
Will the building be br .+ 1 bv steam, furnaces, stoves, or grates? - 1Will the flues be lined ? —-

Will the building conform to the requirements of the law? - yes

MHOM DONINNID

No. of brick walls® - - . —— —and where placed?

Means of egress? - - . I

Yearing the aporoval of the Inspector

1f the bnilding is to be occupied as a Tenement House, give the following particalars

‘
\

Plans must be submitted in dup!

What is the height of cellar or basement ?

What will be the clear height of first story [ SO second? -~ - - -- - third?

State what means of egress is to be provided?— - ——

N .. e .—.——_Scuttle and stepladder to roof?

Fstimated Cost,
Signature of owner or author- / C(
§_ TBo ized representative, ﬁm ~ Vi d:
Addréss,

Plans submitted ? . .—. — Received by?




Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible.
Separate application required for every building.
Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

Portland&amwary 11,1922 . .. ... 192
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS: -

The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following deseribed building:—
Location 877 Congress Ward,. 8 in fire-limits?.,, 1O
Name of Owner or Lessee, James W Lessard . . Address 877 Congress

I “

** Contractor, owner
‘¢ Architect . " ..

Material of Building is .Ww00d Style of Roof, flat  Material of Roofing, 27" % gravel

Size of Building is.. . 40ft feet long; 20£% . feet wide. No. of Stories,3

Deserip-
tion of
Present -
Bl dg'; Cellar Wall is constructed of stone is inches wide on hottom and batters to inches on top.
. Underpinning is brick is inches thick; is fect in height. .
" Height of Building  .35ft  Wall, if Brick; lst, 2d, 3d, .  4th, . 5th, ..
What was Building last used for? tenement No. of Families?. P

What wiil Building now be used for? same

DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK

Estimated Cost § 400s,
IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE

Size of Extension, No. of feet long? ; No. of feet wide? . ; No. of feet high above sidewalk?
No. of Stories high? . . ; Style of Roof? . ; Matcrial of Roofing?

Of what material will the Extension be built? . Foundation?

If oi tixick, what will be the thickness of Lxternal Walls? .inches; and Party Walls .inches.

How will the extension be occupied? How connected with Main Building?
WHEN MOVED, 2AISED OX BUILT UPON

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon? Proposed Foundations
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No. of feet high from level of grot.ne to highest part of Roof to be?
How many feet will the External Walls be increased in height? Paity Walls

IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? in .. Story.
Size of the opening? . . How protected?
Iow will the remaining portion of the wall be supported?

Signature of Owner or

Authorized Representative
Address ? W W-t %{4// bt ﬁ(




Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate
application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this epplication

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3p CLASS BUILDING)

Portland, Me., October 26,1921 |9

To THE
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS
The uudersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the following
Specifications :~-
Location 877 Congress wa. 7
Name of owner is? James W Legsard Address 877 Congeess
Name of mechanic is? . OVASY *
Name of architect is? e " —_
Proposed occupancy of building (purpose) private garage(thres cars only,no spacs to bz et
If a dwelling or tenement house, for how many families? -
Are there to be stores in lower story ?
Size of lot, No. of feet frout? re e’ No. of feet rear? : No of feet deep? — _
Size of building, No. of feet front? 18€% + No. of feet rear? 18£t : No. of feet deep ?SOft
No. of stories, front? .__ _ ._ 1 e e et TERAr?
No. of feet ir. height from the mean grade of street to the highest part of the roof? 127%
Distance from ‘ot lines, front ? feet: side? feet; side ? feev: rear? -
Firestop to be used o7c _faet from 1ot line ,pyr_ane%.ﬁra. extinguisher,doss not obstruct

; . windows of nei hborinﬁ propersy
Will the building be erected on solid or filled land>

Will the foundation be laid on earth. rock or piles? .

If on piles, No. of rows?—_. . . distance on centres? length of ?
Diameter, top of? diameter, hoitom of ? P
Size of posts?. . . L

' girts?

floor timbers?1st floor Wt0d
o.c¢c - '

o [

Span
Braces, how put in?

Building, how framed? .. . _.___ . .
Material of foundation? thickness of ? laid with mortar?
Underpinning, material of ? - L. - height of ? thickness of ?

Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard, or hip? —. pitch Material of roofing? a8phal
Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves, or grates? Will the flues be lined ?

Will the building conform to the requirements of the law? ges R

MAOM ONINNIDIE FJ0OA439 AAAIZO3Y 349 1SN LIANXYI3d

No. of brick walls? - . —— - - --—and where placed?

Means of egress? - _

if the building is to be occupied as 2 Tenemer' ** wuse, give the following particulars
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What is the height of cellar or basement? .
What will be the clear height of first story? . . .. . second? third?
State what means of egress is to be provided? [ -

- Scuttle and stepladder tu roof?.

Escim: «d Cost,

Signature of owner or anthor- / % g é
§_400e . ized representative, 223 LA N Mq

Addreéss,

Plans submitted ? N — Received by?




Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. -
Separate application required for every building.
Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

To the Portland, Moy 3,1920 . .19i
INSPECTOR OF BUILL/JINGS:

The undersigned applics for a permit to alter the following-described building:—

Toueticn 877 Congress Siroet Ward, r’ . in fire-limits?.. 0°

Namte of Ov- ror Lessee, Jemes Lessard Address 8§77 Congress Sfareet
Alexander Comeaun “ 73 Antersca Street

% Cu ractor,

‘¢ Architeet, o

Desecrip- ’ S
. i Material of Buildingis wood Style of Roof, flat Material of Roofing, tar’e gravel
tion o 60£% 305t [

Size of Building is feet lon: t wide. No. of Storics,

Present
Blds Cellar Wall is constructed of ~8tone is inches wide on bottom and batters to inches on top.
’ Underpinning is . brick is . inches thick; is feet in height.

Height of Puilding, 90L% Wall, if Brick; 1st, 24, 3d, . 4th,.. .. 5th,
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What was Building last used for? tenement | No. of Families?

What will Building now be used for? 6 families same

DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK
gut in threes windows, Put in stairway from basement to third floor,interior alteration

$0 comply with the building ordinance

Lstimated Cost &, 800,
IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE

Size of Ixtension, No. of feet Jong? ; No. of fect wide? ; No. of feet high above sidewalk?
No. of Stories high? ; Style of Roof? . ; Material of Roofing? . .

Of what uiaterial will the Fxtensicn be built . - . Foundation?

If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls?> . inches; and Party Walls inches.

How will the extension be occupied? . .. How connected with Main Building?

WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon? Proposed Foundations
No. of feet high fiuin ievel of ground to highest part of Roof to be?

How may fecv will the External Walls be increased in height? Party Walls

IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED
Will an opening be made in the Party or Tixternal Walls? . . . in . .. ... . Story.
Size of the openiug? . How protected?

How will the remaining portion of the wall be suppnrted?

Sigunture of Owner or
Authorized Representative....

Aldress.. s e 0
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